

## **Petersburg Borough**

12 South Nordic Drive Petersburg, AK 99833

## Meeting Agenda Harbor Board Meeting

Thursday, August 17, 2023

7:00 PM

**Assembly Chambers** 

You are invited to a Zoom webinar. When: Aug 17, 2023 07:00 PM Alaska Topic: 8.17.2023 Harbor Board Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://petersburgak-

gov.zoom.us/i/85895502220?pwd=VHhXNUYzT0JXb0FTMThiYlhjY2pMdz09

Passcode: 407248

Or Telephone:

(720) 707-2699 or (253) 215-8782

Webinar ID: 858 9550 2220

Passcode: 407248

- 1. Call to Order / Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Minutes
  - A. June 23, 2023 Harbor Board Meeting Minutes
- 3. Amendment and Approval of Meeting Agenda
- 4. Persons to be Heard Related to the Agenda

Persons wishing to share their views on any item on today's agenda may do so at this time.

5. Persons to be Heard Unrelated to the Agenda

Persons wishing to share their views on topics not on today's agenda may do so at this time.

- 6. Harbormaster Report
  - A. August 17, 2023 Harbormaster's Report
- 7. Unfinished Business
- 8. New Business
  - A. Wikan Enterprises, Inc. Application to Purchase Borough-Owned Leased Tidelands

Manager Giesbrecht requests the Harbor Board provide recommendation to the Assembly regarding the land purchase application filed by Wikan Enterprises, Inc. to purchase the tidelands parcel they currently lease from the Borough, for resale.

- 9. Communication
- 10. Discussion Items
- 11. Adjourn